Version 0 Edited on Aug 1, 2016
-1-
H HiTRON
Universal input harmonic correction (PFC) AC-DC medical & ITE application
external desktop switching adapter 150 Watts green power
single output HEMP156G series
Features
� Energy Efficiency Level VI

Adjustability Not available Storage Humidity 5-95% RH
Hold-up Time Typical 20mS at 115/230VAC Safety/EMC
Protection  Emissions EN55011 and EN55022 FCC Class B
Over Voltage Built-in (Latch) Harmonic Current IEC61000-3-2
Over Current Installed Safety Standard IEC60601-1 & IEC60950-1 Class I
Notes:
(1) All measurements are at nominal input, full load, and +25°C unless otherwise specified.
(2) Load regulation is measured at 115VAC or 230VAC in percentage to indicate the change in output voltage as the load varied from half load to full load (±%).
(3) The exact obtainable load regulation depends upon the output cord selected and load current.
(4) Due to requests in market and advances in technology, specifications subject to change without notice
Version 0 Edited on Aug 1, 2016
-2-
Output voltage & current rating chart
Single Output
Model No. AC Inlet Output Voltage Output Current
HEMP156G-S120125-7 IEC320-C14 (DT7) 12V 12.50A
HEMP156G-S120125-7L IEC320-C6 (DT7L) 12V 12.50A
HEMP156G-S240625-7 IEC320-C14 (DT7) 24V  6.25A
HEMP156G-S240625-7L IEC320-C6 (DT7L) 24V  6.25A
HEMP156G-S540280-7 IEC320-C14 (DT7) 54V  2.80A
HEMP156G-S540280-7L IEC320-C6 (DT7L) 54V  2.80A
Notes: Other output voltages are available. Please contact sales for details.
Mechanical Dimensions (Note: All dimensions are in mm[inch])
Notes: (1) The length of output cable should be 1000±50mm.
(2) The drawing for connector is for reference purpose. Optional output connectors are available, please contact sales for details.